
MUNICIPAL ROAD FUNDS PROGRAM
PROGRAM YEAR 2014

MUNICIPALITY / 
(PRIORITY)

PROJECT                           
DESCRIPTION

PROJECT                                                                            
LIMITS

ESTIMATED 
CONSTRUCTION 

COST                                 
$

ENGINEERING / 
RIGHT OF WAY                

$

TOTAL PROJECT 
COSTS                                

$

MRF FUNDS 
REQUESTED                        

$

MRF 
REQUEST 

%                                     
TOTAL                 
COST

TYPE                  
PROJECT

TOTAL 
LEVERAGE 

FUNDS                               
$

COMMENTS

City of Blue Ash (1) Creek Road Reed Hartman Highway - west Corp. Limit $310,000 $60,000 $370,000 $100,000 27% Local $0

City of Cheviot (1) Robb Avenue Bridgetown Road - south Corp. Limit  $770,800 $0 $770,800 $161,868 21% OPWC $454,772 OPWC SCIP Funds Awarded Round 28

City of Cincinnati (1) Northside Arterial (Colerain Avenue) Kirby Avenue - Spring Grove Avenue $4,250,000 $425,000 $4,675,000 $425,000 9% OPWC / OKI $4,240,000 OPWC LTIP Funds Awarded Round 28

City of Cincinnati (2) West Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue McMicken Avenue -  Clifton Avenue $6,255,000 $625,500 $6,880,500 $625,500 9% OPWC / OKI $3,223,524 OPWC LTIP Funds Awarded Round 28

City of Cincinnati (3) Clinton Springs & Mitchell Avenue Vine - Dana / Red Bud - Clinton Springs $2,300,000 $230,000 $2,530,000 $230,000 9% OPWC $1,150,000 OPWC SCIP Funds Awarded Round 28

City of Cincinnati (4) Tennessee Avenue St. Bernard Corp. Limit - Norwood Corp. Limit $1,370,000 $137,000 $1,507,000 $137,000 9% OPWC $0 OPWC Funds Not Awarded Round 28

City of Cincinnati (5) Daly Road Rehabilitation North Bend Road - south Corp. Limit $2,000,000 $200,000 $2,200,000 $200,000 9% OPWC $0 OPWC Funds Not Awarded Round 28

Village of Cleves (1) Miami Avenue Phase II Bridgetown Road - North Bend Corp. Limit $400,000 $40,000 $440,000 $40,000 9% Local $0

City of Forest Park (1) Northland Boulevard 150' east of Waycross Road - east Corp. Limit $3,626,796 $50,000 $3,676,796 $50,000 1% OPWC / OKI $3,250,000 OPWC SCIP Funds Awarded Round 28

Village of Greenhills (1) Winton Road Cromwell/Farragut - south Corp. Limit $665,016 $0 $665,016 $133,003 20% OPWC $0 OPWC Funds Not Awarded Round 28

City of Harrison (1) West Road Valleyview Court - Campbell Road $350,000 $35,000 $385,000 $35,000 9% Local $0

Village of Lockland (1) North Anthony Wayne Phase III Stewart Avenue - Shepherd Lane $200,000 $0 $200,000 $100,000 50% Local $0

City of Loveland (1) Riverside Drive West Loveland Avenue - 273 Riverside Drive $143,900 $0 $143,900 $143,900 100% Local $0

City of Madeira (1) Dawson Road Kenwood Road - Maple Avenue $1,500,000 $0 $1,500,000 $100,000 7% OPWC $550,000 OPWC SCIP Funds Awarded Round 27

Village of Mariemont (1) Pocahontas Drive Improvement Wooster Pike - south Terminus $180,000 $18,000 $198,000 $18,000 9% OPWC Small Government $91,600OPWC Small Government Funds Pending Round 28

City of Montgomery (1) Pfeiffer Road 560' west of Montgomery Rd. - Interstate 71 $552,145 $50,000 $602,145 $105,215 17% OPWC $0 OPWC Funds Not Awarded Round 28

City of North College Hill (1) Clovernook Avenue Galbraith Road - Mt. Healthy Corp. Limit $350,000 $0 $350,000 $105,000 30% OPWC $0 OPWC Funds Not Awarded Round 28

City of Norwood (1) Smith Road Williams Avenue - Interstate 71 overpass $220,000 $20,000 $240,000 $130,000 54% OPWC $0 OPWC Funds Not Awarded Round 28

City of Reading (1) Galbraith Road Phase II Reading Road - Ronald Reagan CC Highway $350,000 $35,000 $385,000 $35,000 9% OPWC $0

City of Springdale (1) West Kemper Road 200' west of Walnut Street - Lawnview Avenue $1,074,700 $0 $1,074,700 $225,687 21% OPWC $515,856 OPWC SCIP Funds Awarded Round 28

Village of Terrace Park (1) - Wooster Pike - Park Entrance $89,600 $5,500 $95,100 $95,100 100% Local $0

City of Wyoming (1) Mt. Pleasant Avenue Springfield Pike - Compton Road $2,500,000 $0 $2,500,000 $125,000 5% OPWC $0 OPWC Funds Not Awarded Round 28


